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Gerencia de Supervisión de Contratos
Reporte al : 31/12/2025REPORTE DE PRODUCCION  FISCALIZADA DE GAS NATURAL A NIVEL NACIONAL (m3/d)

MESAÑO 2025 DICIEMBRE
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TOTAL
UNNA 

ENERGIA 
Lote IV.

UNNA 
ENERGIA 

Lote III.

SAPET
Lote VII_VI

REPSOL
Lote 57

PLUSPETROL
Lote 88

PLUSPETROL
Lote 56

PETROPERÚ
Lote Z-69

PETROPERÚ
Lote VI (T)

PETROPERÚ
Lote I (TT)

OLYMPIC
Lote XIII

OIG
Lote X.

MONTERRICO 
Lote II

INEXPORT
Lote I.

CNPC PERU
Lote X

AGUAYTIA
Lote 31-C

0 0 62,477 39,993 329,976 787,207 0 0 252,550 7,050,860 24,511,684 6,703,511 0 174,130 38,233 39,950,621
0 0 66,020 36,125 317,998 810,285 0 0 259,637 5,221,520 25,338,526 7,154,300 0 173,140 37,457 39,415,008
0 0 65,894 38,905 326,748 910,658 0 0 117,357 6,913,949 23,940,022 7,131,286 0 178,805 38,882 39,662,506
0 0 63,341 41,059 315,931 802,816 0 0 220,236 7,377,157 26,854,143 6,663,484 0 176,955 38,122 42,553,244

407,397 0 65,699 41,249 322,387 752,787 0 0 258,149 6,901,087 29,382,053 7,154,567 0 173,786 39,090 45,498,251
0 0 65,979 41,546 329,665 750,264 0 0 256,315 8,010,701 30,195,930 5,624,456 0 179,272 38,464 45,492,592
0 0 66,694 41,941 334,337 684,368 0 0 257,766 6,852,525 25,321,241 7,024,695 0 176,428 42,259 40,802,254

572,537 0 65,855 25,933 330,712 685,191 0 0 265,075 6,847,413 23,360,781 7,159,352 0 179,566 40,272 39,532,687
213,116 0 65,009 18,889 329,183 671,070 0 0 247,075 6,846,420 28,434,372 6,778,126 0 172,094 39,785 43,815,139
385,690 0 64,172 19,887 324,879 747,825 0 0 253,986 6,856,304 29,366,909 7,166,699 0 149,043 39,848 45,375,242

54,068 0 64,563 32,554 327,173 814,559 0 0 225,492 6,901,944 25,907,218 7,176,123 0 152,459 36,118 41,692,271
113,067 0 66,185 35,557 324,624 764,281 0 0 266,758 6,905,048 25,820,875 7,139,113 0 177,521 39,982 41,653,011

82,212 0 66,900 33,542 320,179 747,765 0 0 263,302 6,872,528 23,418,855 7,125,564 0 176,619 38,222 39,145,688
47,592 0 65,651 34,871 325,276 713,944 0 0 262,342 6,870,788 24,400,224 7,025,425 0 175,363 39,088 39,960,564

333,233 0 65,845 30,006 327,088 755,518 0 0 262,116 6,886,922 26,817,642 7,198,367 0 177,081 39,483 42,893,301
495,970 0 48,941 33,265 316,837 719,309 0 0 261,859 6,786,206 27,901,990 7,386,809 0 176,776 65,471 44,193,433
409,326 0 18,447 29,477 170,581 779,376 0 0 266,968 6,893,396 29,173,997 7,345,167 0 183,866 44,020 45,314,621
355,341 0 66,813 26,197 327,852 703,988 0 0 262,849 6,900,991 29,000,093 7,345,977 0 34,036 106,673 45,130,810
340,698 0 66,817 37,152 331,052 684,186 0 0 267,654 6,916,782 27,648,858 7,262,858 0 179,750 82,430 43,818,237

51,647 0 65,645 39,182 327,767 688,386 0 0 271,811 6,881,721 24,094,609 7,289,300 0 176,671 40,538 39,927,277
52,425 0 67,132 37,005 328,815 678,066 0 0 261,300 6,874,591 22,640,797 6,853,353 0 176,367 40,673 38,010,524
52,302 0 66,301 37,001 323,350 756,115 0 0 254,714 6,866,818 24,546,709 7,139,547 0 180,831 40,041 40,263,729

444,130 0 65,918 41,145 326,182 965,324 0 0 250,259 6,910,005 28,525,035 6,942,093 0 146,569 39,779 44,656,439
72,464 0 66,366 29,377 324,964 897,800 0 0 243,454 6,877,350 27,280,184 6,732,897 0 169,058 40,625 42,734,539

0 0 65,706 16,995 324,992 832,663 0 0 238,267 6,885,271 16,978,451 7,127,396 0 104,025 34,207 32,607,973
337,704 0 55,393 24,335 322,246 854,471 0 0 229,340 6,865,684 26,719,448 7,265,071 0 149,237 37,719 42,860,648
573,107 0 68,084 28,029 318,876 803,349 0 0 205,792 6,859,202 26,655,418 7,305,094 0 167,952 39,977 43,024,880
180,225 0 66,329 30,814 323,662 728,348 0 0 202,376 6,848,273 23,921,652 7,197,201 0 176,344 40,117 39,715,341

5,646 0 66,411 11,956 331,987 732,188 0 0 204,584 6,840,564 23,981,401 6,900,848 0 168,357 37,338 39,281,280
47,021 0 64,985 27,831 334,564 762,669 0 0 197,444 6,845,087 27,141,631 6,089,811 0 169,773 39,580 41,720,396

0 0 39,239 32,167 333,742 768,275 0 0 195,978 6,790,455 22,063,159 6,239,238 0 172,638 40,235 36,675,126
5,626,918 0 1,938,811 993,985 9,953,625 23,753,051 0 0 7,482,805 213,157,562 801,343,907 216,647,728 0 5,124,512 1,354,728 1,287,377,632

DIA

   PROMEDIOS

AÑ0.2024
AÑ0.2025

Noviembre 202
Diciembre 2025

TOTAL
UNNA 

ENERGIA 
Lote IV.

UNNA 
ENERGIA 

Lote III.

REPSOL
Lote 57

PLUSPETROL
Lote 88

PLUSPETROL
Lote 56

PETROPERÚ
Lote Z-69

PETROPERÚ
Lote VI (T)

PETROPERÚ
Lote I (TT)

OLYMPIC
Lote XIII

OIG
Lote X.

MONTERRICO 
Lote II

INEXPORT
Lote I.

CNPC PERU
Lote X

AGUAYTIA
Lote 31-C

181,514 0 62,542 32,064 321,085 766,227 0 0 241,381 6,876,050 25,849,803 6,988,636 165,307 43,701 41,528,311
793 0 64,812 41,640 346,845 783,732 0 0 251,305 7,122,762 22,766,014 7,011,529 172,141 107,658 38,669,231

79,220 0 12,026 35,422 339,341 756,026 53,450 67,115 243,466 7,182,955 22,686,939 6,644,845 112,935 97,699 38,311,438
197,174 134,449 0 25,431 209,303 761,560 70,065 91,172 260,331 8,225,594 22,856,672 6,588,183 17,098 73,270 39,510,302

OBSERVACIONES




